

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

							Bid Totals	
56-16							Minimum Bid: \$67,867.40	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1870	550	440	260	18	31	
Bidder								
<i>NO BIDS</i>								
17-17							Minimum Bid: \$36,440.48	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	967	155	146	58	5	32	
Bidder								
Sappi Fine Paper / SD Warren Co	\$44.17	\$14.20	\$44.17	\$17.00	\$207.00	\$327.00	\$63,847.21	
North Country Lumber	\$37.40	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$373.00	\$58,909.00	
Verso Corporation	\$30.00	\$14.20	\$34.00	\$14.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$47,962.00	
Futurewood Corporation	\$27.55	\$17.55	\$27.55	\$11.55	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$43,403.30	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2901	523	445	158	5	32	
Bidder								
Priem's Forest Products	\$8.20	\$8.20	\$9.20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$41,460.80	
18-17							Minimum Bid: \$15,619.00	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>HxdHwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	265	405					
Bidder								
Sappi Fine Paper / SD Warren Co	\$66.95	\$58.21						\$41,316.80
Granger Logging, LLC	\$64.30	\$56.70						\$40,003.00
Dane Amundson Logging	\$58.00	\$50.00						\$35,620.00
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$64.10	\$45.10						\$35,252.00
Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$68.00	\$42.00						\$35,030.00
Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$65.00	\$40.00						\$33,425.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$50.00	\$44.00						\$31,070.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$57.55	\$37.55						\$30,458.50
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>HxdHwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	760	1270					
Bidder								
Fornengo Forest Products	\$18.00	\$18.61						\$37,778.30
Priem's Forest Products	\$15.10	\$9.20						\$23,160.00
20-17							Minimum Bid: \$54,699.00	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1660	290	260	260	10	30	4
Bidder								
Bob Warder Logging	\$42.50	\$59.00	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$103,240.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	5370	920	690	850	10	30	4
Bidder								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

							Bid Totals	
23-17							Minimum Bid:	\$57,484.90
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1107	177	133	55	37		
Bidder								
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$75.05	\$58.05	\$9.05	\$25.20	\$26.00		\$96,906.85	
<i>Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.</i>	\$79.75	\$15.60	\$8.40	\$25.00	\$11.00		\$93,943.65	
<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</i>	\$72.19	\$30.10	\$25.80	\$41.00	\$41.00		\$92,445.43	
<i>Fornengo Forest Products</i>	\$61.20	\$36.00	\$15.00	\$72.00	\$40.00		\$81,555.40	
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$59.00	\$18.00	\$27.00	\$58.00	\$42.00		\$76,834.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$48.25	\$17.55	\$8.50	\$32.55	\$27.55		\$60,459.35	
24-17							Minimum Bid:	\$18,774.75
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	429	10	10				
Bidder								
McFarland Cascade/Stella-Jones	\$97.75	\$15.00	\$25.00				\$42,334.75	
<i>Bob Hamann Logging</i>	\$88.90	\$25.00	\$25.10				\$38,639.10	
<i>Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.</i>	\$83.50	\$14.70	\$25.00				\$36,218.50	
<i>Bell Timber</i>	\$82.00	\$25.00	\$25.00				\$35,678.00	
<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC</i>	\$76.40	\$30.05	\$25.20				\$33,328.10	
<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</i>	\$75.40	\$33.00	\$44.00				\$33,116.60	
<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$70.25	\$25.00	\$25.00				\$30,637.25	
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>	\$68.00	\$18.00	\$50.00				\$29,852.00	
<i>Fornengo Forest Products</i>	\$61.25	\$15.00	\$60.00				\$27,026.25	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$60.00	\$28.00	\$45.00				\$26,470.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$54.55	\$17.55	\$18.55				\$23,762.95	
<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>	\$49.75	\$40.75	\$55.00				\$22,300.25	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1227	25	25				
Bidder								
25-17							Minimum Bid:	\$45,002.33
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1156	940	110	313	15	9	
Bidder								
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co	\$39.47	\$39.47	\$11.60	\$17.00	\$147.00	\$247.00	\$93,754.12	
<i>Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC</i>	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$115.00	\$150.00	\$85,410.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$32.55	\$25.55	\$15.55	\$10.55	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$69,732.45	
<i>Verso Corporation</i>	\$20.48	\$18.00	\$11.60	\$13.64	\$290.00	\$300.00	\$53,190.20	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3383	2882	360	961	15	9	
Bidder								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

							Bid Totals		
26-17							Minimum Bid: \$12,612.07		
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	479							
Bidder									
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC		\$59.00					\$28,261.00		
Wascott Wood Products		\$45.25					\$21,674.75		
Brilla Timber Products		\$35.00					\$16,765.00		
G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC		\$31.90					\$15,280.00		
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co		\$27.45					\$13,148.55		
Futurewood Corporation		\$26.50					\$12,693.50		
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	1539							
Bidder									
27-17							Minimum Bid: \$34,732.20		
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdCon</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	783	286	342	19	58	10		
Bidder									
North Country Lumber		\$30.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$353.00	\$253.00	\$71,619.00	
Futurewood Corporation		\$25.55	\$48.55	\$31.55	\$15.55	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$64,626.50	
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$14.20	\$39.35	\$35.93	\$10.65	\$353.71	\$200.20	\$57,380.29	
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$14.60	\$26.55	\$22.55	\$6.00	\$227.00	\$125.00	\$41,267.20	
28-17							Minimum Bid: \$99,207.10		
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	961	603	578	27	63	162	113	
Bidder									
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co		\$43.47	\$14.80	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$407.00	\$207.00	\$187.00	\$162,090.07
North Country Lumber		\$33.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$325.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$131,546.00
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$30.31	\$14.80	\$7.80	\$10.50	\$352.07	\$126.50	\$216.28	\$127,799.69
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$25.41	\$18.71	\$8.05	\$10.50	\$310.00	\$131.00	\$175.00	\$116,685.54
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2864	2076	1665	88	63	162	113	
Bidder									
29-17							Minimum Bid: \$63,218.93		
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1841	725	98					
Bidder									
Futurewood Corporation		\$27.55	\$27.55	\$12.55				\$71,923.20	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>					
	Estimated Volume	5633	2179	290					
Bidder									
Priem's Forest Products		\$9.00	\$7.50	\$4.00				\$65,796.50	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

						Bid Totals	
30-17						Minimum Bid:	\$17,413.80
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	343	130	27	26		
Bidder							
	North Country Lumber	\$47.00	\$27.00	\$385.00	\$375.00	\$39,776.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$22.10	\$14.57	\$147.00	\$211.00	\$18,929.40	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1101	433	27	26		
31-17						Minimum Bid:	\$60,670.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2919	248	216			
Bidder							
	Futurewood Corporation	\$48.55	\$25.55	\$32.55		\$155,084.65	
	Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co	\$37.00	\$20.17	\$33.87		\$120,321.08	
	Hecimovich Forest Products LLC	\$36.00	\$22.00	\$20.00		\$114,860.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	8455	732	630			
32-17						Minimum Bid:	\$43,882.40
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1047	458	254	226	27	21
Bidder							
NO BIDS							
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	3229	1261	728	630	27	21
33-17						Minimum Bid:	\$62,150.48
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1246					
Bidder							
	Wascott Forest Products	\$61.12				\$76,155.52	
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$60.50				\$75,383.00	
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$59.19				\$73,750.74	
	Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$59.00				\$73,514.00	
	Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$54.00				\$67,284.00	
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$52.80				\$65,788.80	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$52.55				\$65,477.30	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	3810					
34-17						Minimum Bid:	\$15,333.07
	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	764	115	44	76		
Bidder							
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$26.00	\$31,864.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$25.57	\$28.57	\$37.57	\$35.57	\$27,177.43	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

						Bid Totals	
35-17						Minimum Bid:	\$24,033.45
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	487					
Bidder							
McFarland Cascade/Stella-Jones		\$101.07					\$49,221.09
Bob Hamann Logging		\$83.12					\$40,479.44
G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC		\$76.26					\$37,138.62
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC		\$75.00					\$36,525.00
Wascott Forest Products		\$73.25					\$35,672.75
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.		\$73.25					\$35,672.75
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.		\$66.80					\$32,385.50
Fornengo Forest Products		\$58.25					\$28,367.75
Brilla Timber Products		\$58.00					\$28,246.00
Futurewood Corporation		\$52.55					\$25,591.85
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co		\$51.30					\$24,983.10
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1383					
Bidder							
36-17						Minimum Bid:	\$25,834.35
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2981	395	154	32		
Bidder							
NO BIDS							
37-17						Minimum Bid:	\$40,313.55
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	577	283	372	47		
Bidder							
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co.		\$69.65	\$24.58	\$59.87	\$488.00	\$92,351.83	
Dane Amundson Logging		\$60.00	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$375.00	\$82,982.00	
Bob Warder Logging		\$69.75	\$30.00	\$48.25	\$307.00	\$81,113.75	
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC		\$69.10	\$34.00	\$54.00	\$300.00	\$80,832.90	
Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC		\$68.00	\$32.00	\$42.00	\$325.00	\$79,191.00	
Brilla Timber Products		\$62.00	\$35.00	\$48.00	\$300.00	\$77,635.00	
Schloer Logging, LLC		\$63.00	\$23.00	\$42.00	\$365.00	\$75,639.00	
Futurewood Corporation		\$62.55	\$32.55	\$40.55	\$275.00	\$73,312.60	
Granger Logging, LLC		\$52.00	\$30.00	\$46.00	\$280.00	\$68,766.00	
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$54.14	\$15.40	\$44.31	\$342.59	\$68,182.03	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1619	958	1160	47		
Bidder							
Fornengo Forest Products		\$19.00	\$19.61	\$19.61	\$300.00	\$87,382.57	
Priem's Forest Products		\$15.30	\$8.11	\$8.11	\$200.00	\$51,347.68	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

							Bid Totals	
38-17							Minimum Bid: \$26,828.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	760						
Bidder								
Ericson Logging, Inc.		\$59.02					\$44,855.20	
<i>Fornengo Forest Products</i>		\$56.76					\$43,137.60	
<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>		\$54.75					\$41,610.00	
<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>		\$54.01					\$41,047.60	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$52.00					\$39,520.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$35.51					\$26,987.60	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	2610						
Bidder								
39-17							Minimum Bid: \$79,180.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1960	80					
Bidder								
Fornengo Forest Products		\$61.25	\$65.00				\$125,250.00	
<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, Inc.</i>		\$55.98	\$44.00				\$113,240.80	
<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>		\$55.00	\$55.00				\$112,200.00	
<i>Ericson Logging, Inc.</i>		\$54.02	\$70.00				\$111,479.20	
<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>		\$40.00	\$0.00				\$78,400.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	6720	200					
Bidder								
40-17							Minimum Bid: \$20,290.20	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	145	414	67	129	18	19	
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	404	1298	327	426	18	19	
Bidder								
41-17							Minimum Bid: \$26,730.10	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	525	303	35	10	22	35	
Bidder								
North Country Lumber		\$43.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$375.00	\$50,680.00
<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>		\$40.76	\$14.62	\$41.90	\$10.00	\$210.25	\$344.99	\$44,095.51
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1680	990	99	31	22	35	
Bidder								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

							Bid Totals
42-17							Minimum Bid: \$9,936.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	360					
Bidder							
	Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$55.00					\$19,800.00
	Verso Corporation	\$30.60					\$11,016.00
	Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co.	\$29.71					\$10,695.60
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	750					
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$15.03					\$11,272.50
43-17							Minimum Bid: \$33,396.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1210					
Bidder							
	Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$54.75					\$66,247.50
	Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co.	\$27.69					\$33,504.90
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	3490					
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$12.20					\$42,578.00
44-17							Minimum Bid: \$32,802.05
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1417	425	302	105	10	
Bidder							
	Tower Timber	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$44,930.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4586	1482	1062	444	10	
Bidder							
47-17							Minimum Bid: \$12,621.76
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	306	22	42	36		
Bidder							
NO BIDS							
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1015	63	116	36		
Bidder							

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2017 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2017**

			Bid Totals
49-17			Minimum Bid: \$4,473.60
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	
	Estimated Volume	120	
Bidder			
G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC		\$75.88	\$9,105.60
<i>McFarland Cascade/Stella-Jones</i>		\$62.12	\$7,454.40
<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>		\$54.75	\$6,570.00
<i>Bob Hamann Logging</i>		\$50.25	\$6,030.00
<i>Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.</i>		\$46.00	\$5,520.00
<i>Granger Logging, LLC</i>		\$43.00	\$5,160.00
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$42.55	\$5,106.00
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$42.00	\$5,040.00
	Species/Tons	Red Pine	
	Estimated Volume	342	
Bidder			
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$15.10	\$5,164.20

Grand Total of Sales	\$1,580,614.39
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,041,547.47
Total Cords Sold	31,117
Total Tons Sold	0
Total MBF Sold	678

Acres Offered	2,221
Acres Sold	1,843
Acre Equivalent Value	\$857.63
Total # of Bids	121
Total # of Bids Rejected	0
Contracts Awarded	23
Tracts Not Sold	5